503421395 08/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3468029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PINGPING LIANG	07/17/2015
HAIXIANG YU	07/17/2015
YI XIAO	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY PARK
Internal Address:	PC511
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14752970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: FIU.158			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK			
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015			

Total Attachments: 4

source=ex-Assign#page1.tif source=ex-Assign#page2.tif source=ex-Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0153

source=ex-Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Materials and Methods for Rapid Visualization of NAD(P)H, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \boxtimes filed June 28, 2015, as Serial No. 14/752,970.

WHEREAS, The Florida International University Board of Trustees, having a place of business at University Park, PC511 Miami, FL 33199, United States is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day day 2015.	y of
Signed Pingping Liang Address: c/o 11200 SW 8th Street Florida International University AHC 3 510B Miami, FL 33199	
State of Florida)	
State of Florida County of Nade	
On this 17 day of 000, 2015, personally appeared before me the above-name Pingping Liang, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	ing
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 2-25-18	
SEAL GABRIELA GONZALEZ Commission # FF 095719 Evolvos February 25 2009	
Expires February 25, 2018 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	

IN TESTIMONY 2015.	WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Signed	Haixiang Yu c/o 11200 SW 8th Street Florida International University AHC 3 510B Miami, FL 33199	
State of <u>Plorida</u>)		
State of <u>Plovida</u> County of <u>Dade</u>)		
	n and known to me g instrument, and v	2015, personally appeared before me the above- e to be the person described in the foregoing instr who severally acknowledged the same to be his/h th in said instrument.	rument,
		Corriela Gonzy Notary Public	
My Commi	ssion Expires:	2-25-18	
SEAL		•	
Co Ex	ABRIELA GONZALEZ mmission # FF 095719 pires February 25, 2018 ded Tirru Troy Fein Insurance 800-385-70		

IN TESTIMONY W. 2015.	HEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my h	and this	17	_ day of
	Signed	Yi Xiao 15635 SW 14th St. Miami, FL, 33194	xèno	<u>.</u>	
Plovida State of Dade gn County of Dade	_)				
On this 17 day of 14 Yi Xiao, to me known and kneed the foregoing instruand deed in and for the purpose.	nowh to me to be iment, and who s	everally acknowled	d in the fore	going instrum	ent, who
		Cyclorie Notar Public	Qo Oze	ons	
My Commiss	sion Expires: 6	9-25-18			
Commiss Expires F	LA GONZALEZ sion # FF 095719 February 25, 2018 Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019				